Illinois law.
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Section 800.420  Hauled Water 

Where potable water from a source acceptable to specified in Subsection 800.410(b) is not available within a recreational area, except a primitive area, and where patrons remain within the area for six hours or more, water shall be hauled to the area as prescribed by Subsection 900.30(o) of the Department's rules for Drinking Water Systems (77 Ill. Adm. Code 900).  The licensee shall be responsible for providing this water for the campers.

(Source:  Amended at 14 Ill. Reg. 12663, effective July 20, 1990) 
